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Snhapshot

Strong Promoter Lineage: Raheja’s (Exide, Prism
Johnson, Sonata Software), Taparia’s (Supreme
Industries)

Globally reputed supplier to customers in over 100
countries worldwide owing to its internationally
acclaimed quality and safety record

Long-term Credit rating AA-/Stable
from CRISIL and AA-/ Outlook Positive
from IND-Ra and short-term rating
Al+ from both

Market Leader in Polystyrene and
Expanded Polystyrene with market
share exceeding 50%

Legacy of more than 25 years
in manufacturing

Debt Free Company
polystyrene

India's first truly international scale state-

ROE: 43%; ROCE: 579
of-art Styrenics complex at Amdoshi OE: 43%; ROCE: 57%

India's first and only plant of Extruded

Polystyrene Foam Board 3 Year CAGR of Total Volume Sales —10.75%
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Company Overview

SPL was formed as joint venture between the Supreme Industries Ltd., India's largest plastics
processor and the well diversified Rajan Raheja Group.

Supreme Petrochem Limited (SPL) started commercial operations in October 1995 with the
business to manufacture Polystyrene (PS).

The company is the undisputed leader in Polystyrene in India, with a market share
exceeding 50%.

SPL is the largest exporter of PS from India, with customers in more than 100 countries
around the globe.

To widen its Styrenics spectrum, SPL forayed into Expanded Polystyrene (EPS) in 2006 at
Manali, Chennai and since then has become the business leader.

In 2009, SPL started India's first and only integrated plant of XPS
(Extruded Polystyrene) Insulation foam boards to promote Green Building movement in
India and to combat Co, emissions

The product range of the company includes General Purpose Polystyrene, High Impact
Polystyrene, Expandable Polystyrene, Masterbatches and Compounds, and Extruded
Polystyrene (INSUboard).

From being a large commodity player, SPL is now increasingly operating as a supplier of
value added products.

SPL is a signatory to the "Responsible Care" Initiative in India, one of the few Indian
companies to participate in this effort.
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Revenue (INR Mn) & EBITDA Margins (%)

50,323

21.00%

17.99%

H1-FY23




Key Strengths

Leading Manufacturers of Polystyrene in India with over
25 years of experience First mover advantage in XPS

Well placed to benefit from the expected
pick-up in the domestic consumer durable,
automobile, Government emphasis on
Universal Education and excellent
customer relations

Comprehensive styrenics product
portfolio enabling to serve diverse end-
use applications

Technology for the fully automated, DCS
Strong Balance Sheet with zero debt on controlled plant sourced from world leader
the books Huntsman thru ABB Lummus Crest

Agreement signed with Versalis for production of Mass

Capex of over INR % 1,200 Crs to cater to
ABS with low carbon footprint

additional demand
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Future Growth Strategies

Supreme Petrochem Limited

Capacity Expansion

SPL's brownfield expansion for enhancing its existing Polystyrene, EPS capacities at its Amdoshi Plant, Raigad, Maharashtra is
complete. Consent to Operate (CTO) is awaited from State Pollution Control Board.

The company is undertaking capex for enhancing Masterbatches and Compounds and XPS capacities at its Amdoshi Plant to cater
to the additional demand.

Brownfield expansion at Chennai is nearing completion and the commissioning is likely to take place by end of November’22.

New Product Launches

The company has entered into an agreement for License and Basic Engineering Design with Versalis for M ass ABS
which is the favored engineering plastic when it comes to application in automotive parts.

Basic engineering package for the first line of this plant is under preparation.

Negotiations are underway with M/S Versalis to advance the second train of Mass ABS so as to complete both lines by

March 2025.
Global Customers

With PS expansion getting completed and increased product availability, SPL will give thrust to exports.
SPL expects its exports to reach pre-covid levels by end of current financial year.
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Q2/H1-FY23 Financial Highlights

Q2-FY23 Financial Highlights H1-FY23 Financial Highlights

INR 12,346 Mn INR 787 Mn 6.37% INR 27,200 Mn INR 3,303 Mn 12.14%
Operating Income Operating EBITDA Operating EBITDA Operating Income Operating EBITDA Operating EBITDA
Margins Margins
INR 596 Mn 4.82% INR 6.34/Share INR 2,487 Mn 9.14% INR 26.46/Share
Net Profit PAT Margins Diluted EPS Net Profit PAT Margins Diluted EPS

SPL has INR 347 Cr of cash & cash equivalents on the books and an additional INR 508 Cr invested in liquid scheme of MF.

The company has declared interim dividend of INR 4 (100%) per equity share.

The company has also announced split of existing equity share from 1 equity share having face value of INR 4 each, fully paid-up
into 2 equity shares having face value of INR 2 each fully paid-up.
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Q2-FY23 Operational Highlights

The fall in raw material prices led to lower selling prices of finished products resulting into lower revenues

Decline in margins was due to high volatility in imported raw material prices

The Company w.e.f July 1, 2022 stopped sale of material to producers of single use plastics (SUPs) pursuant to Rules 4(2) of
Plastic Waste Management Rules, 2016 which banned manufacture, sale and use of SUPs.

Operational Revenue (INR Mn) Operational EBITDA (INR Mn) Quantities Sold in MT (‘000)

|7 4% — ——1 (55)% — (2%

65
v

Q2-FY22 Q2-FY23 Q2-FY22 Q2-FY23 Q2-FY22 Q2-FY23
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Quarterly Financial Performance

Particulars (INR Mn) Q2-FY23 Q2-FY22 Q1-FY23 m

Revenue from Operations 12,346 11,907 3.7% 14,854 (16.9)%
Total Expenses 11,559 10,147 13.9% 12,337 (6.3)%
EBITDA 787 1,760 (55.3)% 2,517 (68.7)%
EBITDA Margins (%) 6.37% 14.78% (841) Bps 16.94% NA
Depreciation and Amortization expenses 115 109 5.5% 106 8.4%
Finance costs 9 20 (55)% c NA
Other Income 117 46 NA 120 (2.5)%
PBT 780 1,677 (53.5)% 2,522 (69.1)%
Tax 184 407 (54.8)% 631 (70.8)%
PAT 596 1,270 (53.1)% 1,891 (68.5)%
PAT Margins (%) 4.82% 10.67% (585) Bps 12.73% (791) Bps

Other Comprehensive Income - - - . B}
Total Comprehensive Income 596 1,270 (53.1)% 1,891 (68.5)%

Diluted EPS (INR) 6.34 13.51 (53.1)% 20.11 (68.5)%
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Half-Yearly Financial Performance

Particulars (INR Mn) H1-FY23 H1-FY22

Revenue from Operations

Total Expenses

EBITDA

EBITDA Margins (%)

Depreciation and amortisation expenses
Finance costs

Other Income

PBT

Tax

PAT

PAT Margins (%)

Other Comprehensive Income
Total Comprehensive Income

Diluted EPS (INR)

27,200
23,897
3,303
12.14%
220

18

238
3,303
816
2,487

9.14%

2,487

26.46

22,385
18,652
3,733
16.68%
209

31

128
3,621
888
2,733

12.21%

2,733

29.07

21.5%
28.1%
(11.5)%
(454) Bps
5.3%
(41.9)%
85.9%
(8.8)%
(8.1)%
(9.0)%
(307) Bps
(9.0)%
(9.0)%

(
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Historical Income Statement

Particulars (INR Mn) FY20 FY21 FY22 H1-FY23

Revenue from Operations 27,242 31,852 50,323 27,200
Total Expenses 25,758 25,162 41,269 23,897
EBITDA 1,484 6,690 9,054 3,303
EBITDA Margins (%) 5.45% 21.00% 17.99% 12.14%
Depreciation and amortisation expenses 360 392 419 220
Finance costs 64 73 62 18
Other Income 119 213 305 238
PBT 1,179 6,438 8,878 3,303
Tax 152 1,663 2,245 816
PAT 1,027 4,775 6,633 2,487
PAT Margins (%) 3.77% 14.99% 13.18% 9.14%
Other Comprehensive Income (6) (8) (9) -
Total Comprehensive Income 1,021 4,767 6,624 2,487
Diluted EPS (INR) 10.64 50.63 70.54 26.46
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Historical Balance Sheet

Particulars (INR Mn) FY21 FY22 H1-FY23

EQUITY 10,648 15,156 16,326
Share Capital 940 376 376
Other Equity 9,708 14,780 15,950
LIABILITIES

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES 689 578 477
Long term provision 37 34 34
Other non-current liabilities 33 33 33
Lease Liabilities 262 167 95
Deferred tax liability (net) 357 344 315
CURRENT LIABILITIES 6,217 7,049 6,388

Financial liabilities

(i) Trade Payables 5,686 5,259 5,623
(i) Other Financial liabilities 192 966 399
(iii) Lease Liabilities 148 206 175
Other Current liabilities 153 590 77
Provisions 25 26 40
Curent Tax Liabilities (net) 13 1 73
TOTALLIABILITIES 6,906 7,627 6,865
GRAND TOTAL- EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 17,554 22,783 23,191

Particulars (INR Mn) FY21 FY22 H1-FY23

NON-CURRENT ASSETS
Property, plant & equipment
Intangible Assets

Capital Work-in-progress
Right to use assets

Financial assets

(i) Loans

(ii) Other financial assets
Other non-current assets
CURRENT ASSETS

Inventories

Financial assets

(i) Investment in Liquid Scheme of MF
(ii) Trade Receivable

(iii) Cash and cash equivalents
(iv) Other bank balances

(v) Loans

(vi) Other financial assets
Current tax assets (net)
Other current assets

GRAND TOTAL - ASSETS

3,903
3,189
6

91
393

54

162
13,651
3,178

4,703
3,850
661
407

568

85

193
17,554

5,333
3,020
5
1,789
344

12

48

115
17,450
3,008

4,838
4,118
2,175
2,299

600

88

316
22,783

5,813
2,931
6
2,521
245

19

47

44
17,378
4,017

5,080
3,542
2,310
1,160

653

97

511
23,191
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Key Financial Highlights

Operational Revenue (INR Mn) EBITDA (INR Mn) & EBITDA Margins (%) PAT (INR Mn) & PAT Margins (%)

6,633

50,323

9,054

13.18%

0,
21.00% 17.99%

FY20 FY21 FY22 H1-FY23 FY20 Y21 FY22 H1-FY23 FY20 FY21 FY22 H1-FY23

273

=——ROE =—=ROCE

234 57% 57%
205
17%
15%
FY20 Fy21 FY22 H1-FY23
-0.61 FY20 FY21 FY22
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Capital Market Information
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Face Value
CMP
52 Week H/L

Market Cap (INR Mn)
Shares O/S (Mn)

Avg. Vol. (‘000)

Feb-22
e Supreme Return

4.0

761.05
1027.1/606.6
71,554.4
94.0

94.9
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Shareholding Pattern (As on 30t Sept, 2022)

31.40%

2.20% 2F

2.26%

64.14%

m Public

m Fll

m Promoters m DIl




Disclaimer

Supreme Petrochem Limited Disclaimer:

No representation or warranty, express or implied, is made as to, and no reliance should be placed on the fairness, accuracy, completeness or correctness of the information or opinions contained in this
presentation. Such information and opinions are in all events not current after the date of this presentation. Certain statements made in this presentation may not be based on historical information or facts
and may be "forward looking statements" based on the currently held beliefs and assumptions of the management of Supreme Petrochem Limited (Supreme), which are expressed in good faith and in their
opinion reasonable, including those relating to the Company’s general business plans and strategy, its future financial condition and growth prospects and future developments in its industry and its
competitive and requlatory environment.

Forward-looking statements involve known and unknown risks, uncertainties and other factors, which may cause the actual results, financial condition, performance or achievements of the Company or
industry results to differ materially from the results, financial condition, performance or achievements expressed or implied by such forward-looking statements, including future changes or developments in
the Company’s business, its competitive environment and political, economic, legal and social conditions. Further, past performance is not necessarily indicative of future results. Given these risks,
uncertainties and other factors, viewers of this presentation are cautioned not to place undue reliance on these forward-looking statements. The Company disclaims any obligation to update these forward-
looking statements to reflect future events or developments.

This presentation is for general information purposes only, without regard to any specific objectives, financial situations or informational needs of any particular person. This presentation does not constitute
an offer or invitation to purchase or subscribe for any securities in any jurisdiction, including the United States. No part of it should form the basis of or be relied upon in connection with any investment
decision or any contract or commitment to purchase or subscribe for any securities. None of our securities may be offered or sold in the United States, without registration under the U.S. Securities Act of
1933, as amended, or pursuant to an exemption from registration there from.

This presentation is confidential and may not be copied or disseminated, in whole or in part, and in any manner.

Valorem Advisors Disclaimer:

Valorem Advisors is an Independent Investor Relations Management Service company. This Presentation has been prepared by Valorem Advisors based on information and data which the Company
considers reliable, but Valorem Advisors and the Company makes no representation or warranty, express or implied, whatsoever, and no reliance shall be placed on, the truth, accuracy, completeness,
fairness and reasonableness of the contents of this Presentation. This Presentation may not be all inclusive and may not contain all of the information that you may consider material. Any liability in respect
of the contents of, or any omission from, this Presentation is expressly excluded. Valorem Advisors also hereby certifies that the directors or employees of Valorem Advisors do not own any stock in personal
or company capacity of the Company under review.

For further details, please feel free to contact our Investor Relations Representatives:

Mr. Anuj Sonpal

Valorem Advisors
Tel: +91-22-4903-9500

VACOREM ADVISORS Email: supreme@valoremadvisors.com
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